
Gold Silver Bronze

FABIANA CEVASCO BARRIENTOS  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA 2 0 0

FERNANDO CALDERON ROCA  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SHIN KAN 2 0 0

JENNIFER DEL ROSARIO PALENCIA GALVEZ  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI) 2 0 0

LUISA FERNANDA PALENCIA GALVEZ  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI) 2 0 0

MARCIA YESSENIA PEREZ MORALES  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI) 2 0 0

DIANA ALEJANDRA MORALES LARA  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI) 1 1 0

JOSHUA DANERY CASTILLO BARRIOS  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA) 1 1 0

KEVIN HERRERA  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SHIN KAN 1 0 1

ABNER JOSUÉ PACHECO ALBANES  EL PROGRESO 1 0 0

ADAMS FAIVEL PORTILLO DEL CID  JALAPA (POITAN) 1 0 0

Kumite 12-13 years M -40.0kg

1.  JOSE ANTONIO JERÓNIMO  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (SOLARES)

2.  ESTEBAN JOSUÉ MAZARIEGOS GONZÁLEZ  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

3-4.  DANIEL ALEJANDRO DE LA ROCA IXCOY  JALAPA (JEFFERSON)

3-4.  MARCO ANDRES MERIDA VALDEZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

Kumite 12-13 years M 40.1-45.0kg

1.  JOSÉ MANUEL CASTILLO MAZARIEGOS  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO YOSHIN)

2.  JOSHUA DANERY CASTILLO BARRIOS  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

3.  DAVID ALEXANDER JUÁREZ PUC  SACATEPEQUEZ

Top 10 Individuals See All
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Kumite 12-13 years M 45.1-50.0kg

1.  EDWIN GEOVANY GONZÁLEZ CAMEY  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

2.  AXEL GERRAR LÓPEZ MATÍAS  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

3-4.  YEFFERSON ISAAC MORALES COYOY  QUETZALTENANGO

3-4.  ABRAHAM ELISEO FLORES CHINCHILLA  SUCHITEPEQUEZ

Kumite 12-13 years M 50.1-55.0kg

1.  DYLARD LUNA RIVERA  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  DENIS URIEL EUSEBIO OXLAJ POP  PETEN

3-4.  EDWIN RENE PUZ ASTURIAS  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

3-4.  FRANCISCO JOSÉ AGUILAR RODRÍGUEZ  JALAPA (POITAN)

Kumite 12-13 years M +55.1kg

1.  DIEGO ERNESTO CHACON MAZARIEGOS  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  VÍCTOR MANUEL RAMOS HERNÁNDEZ  SACATEPEQUEZ

3-4.  RODELL EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ MELGAR  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

3-4.  RAUL ALBERTO MARTINEZ CASTRO  JALAPA (POITAN)

Kumite 12-13 years F -42.0kg

1.  JENNIFER DEL ROSARIO PALENCIA GALVEZ  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

2.  AVI MARI AGUSTIN GONZALEZ  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN AKIYAMA)

3-4.  WENDY ARACELY ELÍAS DÍAZ  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

3-4.  LILIANA JIMENA ISABEL MARTÍNEZ GARCIA  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)



Kumite 12-13 years F 42.1-47.0kg

1.  DIANA ALEJANDRA MORALES LARA  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

2.  MARIA RENEÉ FLORES ORTIZ  ESCUINTLA (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN SANTA LUCÍA)

3-4.  AURA MARISABEL BARDALES CORDON  EL PROGRESO

3-4.  GÉNESIS ADRIANA VELÁSQUEZ  BAJA VERAPAZ

Kumite 12-13 years F +47.1kg

1.  SAHUNI ADRIANA PICHE PEC  SACATEPEQUEZ

2.  EVELYN SUCELY SANIC DAMIAN  JALAPA (JEFFERSON)

3-4.  KAILEENHA KEOME LÓPEZ MOREIRA  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN AKIYAMA)

3-4.  MÓNICA FERNANDA GÓMEZ CAMPOS  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

Kumite 14-15 years M -52.0kg

1.  FERNANDO CALDERON ROCA  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SHIN KAN

2.  CARLOS FERNANDO CHAVEZ GONZALEZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

3-4.  ANGEL JAVIER MONTERROSO PEREZ  JUTIAPA

3-4.  LUIS FERNANDO RELEC  SUCHITEPEQUEZ

Kumite 14-15 years M 52.1-57.0kg

1.  FERNANDO DAVID PALACIOS LOPEZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  GUILLERMO DANIEL TZIBOY HERRERA  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SEI KAI

3-4.  JORGE EDUARDO RAMÍREZ LAVARREDA  ESCUINTLA (DOJO KURO-OBI KAI)

3-4.  FERNANDO RUBEN CHAVEZ OCHOA  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN AKIYAMA)

5.  FREDY ALDOARGENIS MONZÓN CASTILLO  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)



Kumite 14-15 years M 57.1-63.0kg

1.  JOSE ALBERTO GONZALEZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (SOLARES)

2.  PEDRO ALEJANDRO LÓPEZ MOLINA  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO YOSHIN)

3-4.  ANTHONY GIOVANNY CAMPBELL FLORES  JUTIAPA

3-4.  CARLOS ANDRÉS VÁSQUEZ DOMÍNGUEZ  QUETZALTENANGO

Kumite 14-15 years M 63.1-70.0kg

1.  ODVIN EMMANUEL CAMEROS RIOS  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN AKIYAMA)

2.  JOSE RODRIGO VILLATORO  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (SOLARES)

3.  NERY FERNANDO ISAÁC VELÁSQUEZ OROZCO  QUETZALTENANGO

Kumite 14-15 years M +70.1kg

1.  YEFERSON JORDANI CANTÉ VÁSQUEZ  EL PROGRESO

2.  EDGAR ADOLFO REYES CARIAS  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

3-4.  JOSE ANGEL GOMEZ LOPEZ  SACATEPEQUEZ

3-4.  GUSTAVO JOSUE RIVAS LOPEZ  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN AKIYAMA)

Kumite 14-15 years F -47.0kg

1.  IRMA LUCERITO SIS RODAS  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

2.  MARÍA MAGNOLIA DEL ROSARIO MARTÍNEZ FLORES  BAJA VERAPAZ

3-4.  AISHA ELIZABETH PADILLA HERNÁNDEZ  SUCHITEPEQUEZ

3-4.  LESLIE YOJANA LÓPEZ GÓMEZ  SACATEPEQUEZ



Kumite 14-15 years F 47.1-54.0kg

1.  LUISA FERNANDA PALENCIA GALVEZ  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

2.  SISSI FIORELA HIROYUKI LUNA RIVERA  JALAPA (JEFFERSON)

3-4.  SHERLIN EMILEY POITAN CERVANTES  JALAPA (POITAN)

3-4.  ANGELA DANIELA CARDONA GOMEZ  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN AKIYAMA)

Kumite 14-15 years F +54.1kg

1.  MARÍA FERNANDA LÓPEZ VELÁSQUEZ  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

2.  ADRIANA MARÍA DE LA ROCA LOPEZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (SOLARES)

3-4.  CINTHIA MARISOL PACHECO ALBANEZ  EL PROGRESO

3-4.  KATIA SOFÍA GOLON ÁLVAREZ  SACATEPEQUEZ

Kumite 16-17 years M -55.0kg

1.  JONNY ANDRÉ MARROQUÍN  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

2.  DANIEL MORAZÁN FLORES  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

3-4.  MARVIN DANIEL ITZOL MUCIA  CHIMALTENANGO (NERY)

3-4.  VÍCTOR MANUEL REYES FLORIÁN  JUTIAPA

Kumite 16-17 years M 55.1-61.0kg

1.  PEDROPABLO DE LA ROCA LOPEZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  HIGINIO FERNANDO IXAN MARROQUIN  CHIMALTENANGO (NERY)

3-4.  JOSÉ ARTURO RIVERA DEL CID  CHIMALTENANGO (NERY)

3-4.  KEVIN ESTUARDO CARRASCOSA RODRIGUEZ  JALAPA (POITAN)



Kumite 16-17 years M 61.1-68.0kg

1.  CARLOS JOSÉ CHACÓN MAZARIEGOS  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  EDGAR PABLO ALFONSO LÓPEZ  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO YOSHIN)

3-4.  BRAYAN ROCAEL BARDALES CASTILLO   EL PROGRESO

3-4.  OBED JONATHAN ESCALANTE LÓPEZ  JALAPA (JEFFERSON)

Kumite 16-17 years M 68.1-76.0kg

1.  MIGUEL JOSE ALEJANDRO ALVARADO VILLATORO  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN AKIYAMA)

2.  DIEGO ROBERTO SALGUERO DE LEON  JUTIAPA

3-4.  ERWIN LEONEL VELASQUEZ CHAMUL  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

3-4.  KEVIN HERRERA  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SHIN KAN

Kumite 16-17 years M +76.1kg

1.  OMAR ALEXANDER OSORIO ESTRADA  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  CARLOS EDUARDO CARCAMO NAJERA  JALAPA (JEFFERSON)

3-4.  ESTUARDO DAVID GÁLVEZ GARCÍA  SACATEPEQUEZ

3-4.  ERINSON VITALINO SABAN TINO  SANTA ROSA

Kumite 16-17 years F 53.1-59.0kg

1.  FABIANA CEVASCO BARRIENTOS  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  KATHERINE CHARLOTTE SCHWARTZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (SOLARES)

3.  ELISA ARGENTINA VÁSQUEZ DOMÍNGUEZ  QUETZALTENANGO



Kumite 16-17 years F +59.1kg

1.  JOSELIN AZUCENA TIZOL CACERES  SACATEPEQUEZ

2.  MARIANA ALEJANDRA ESTRADA FLORES  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (CHANG)

3-4.  ANDREA CELESTE PENAGOS ZAMORA  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (BRANDON)

3-4.  MAYELI ADAMARIS LÓPEZ MENDIZÁBAL  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

Kumite 18+ years M -60.0kg

1.  AIKEN HENDERSON HITZUHARO LUNA RIVERA  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  KEVIN ESTUARDO SIQUIN BAR  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

3-4.  PABLO JOSUÉ ESTUARDO BOTZOC CHUB  BAJA VERAPAZ

3-4.  KERVIN ENRIQUE CHOC OVALLE  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

Kumite 18+ years M 60.1-67.0kg

1.  JOSUE ISRAEL TAY CHOJOLA  SACATEPEQUEZ

2.  ANTONI VALDEMAR CRUZ ALVARADO  EL PROGRESO

3.  EDGAR ANIBAL MORALES MAYORGA  PETEN

Kumite 18+ years M 67.1-75.0kg

1.  JUNIOR JOSÉ EMILIO CULAJAY RAMOS  EL PROGRESO

2.  YON BEYKER RAMOS PALENCIA  JUTIAPA

3-4.  JAVIER SEBASTIÁN PÉREZ  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

3-4.  PABLO RODRÍGUEZ XILOJ  RETALHULEU

Kumite 18+ years M 75.1-84.0kg

1.  ABNER JOSUÉ PACHECO ALBANES  EL PROGRESO

2.  JUAN PABLO PALENCIA BARRERA  BAJA VERAPAZ

3.  BENJAMÍN ABRAHAM GÓMEZ CASTILLO  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)



Kumite 18+ years M +84.1kg

1.  ADAMS FAIVEL PORTILLO DEL CID  JALAPA (POITAN)

2.  BRIAN DIEGO ISAI HERRERA HERNANDEZ  SACATEPEQUEZ

3-4.  HEBER ROCAEL ESCOBAR SOLORZANO  SANTA ROSA

3-4.  ERICK ESAÚ MANRIQUE LÓPEZ  EL PROGRESO

Kumite 18+ years F -50.0kg

1.  DANIELA CALDERON ROCA  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SHIN KAN

2.  CIELO DORYNE ORANTES TICÚN  SANTA ROSA

3-4.  DELMY ARACELY GARCÍA  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

3-4.  FIONA ESTEFANIA PORTILLO  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

Kumite 18+ years F 50.1-55.0kg

1.  MARCIA YESSENIA PEREZ MORALES  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

2.  KEILA BEZALEEL KELLY DUARTE  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

3.  KENDRA MORAZÁN FLORES  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

Kumite 18+ years F 61.1-68.0kg

1.  SHEILA VERENICE LÓPEZ MENDIZÁBAL  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

2.  MARIA ALEJANDRA RODRIGUEZ OCHOA  SUCHITEPEQUEZ

3.  MARTA DINA MORALES DE LEÓN  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

Kata 12-13 years M

1.  JOSHUA DANERY CASTILLO BARRIOS  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

2.  JARED ALEXANDER CARDONA  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

3-4.  EDWIN GEOVANY GONZÁLEZ CAMEY  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

3-4.  ALLAN STEVENS PÉREZ  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)



Kata 12-13 years F

1.  JENNIFER DEL ROSARIO PALENCIA GALVEZ  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

2.  DIANA ALEJANDRA MORALES LARA  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

3-4.  LILIANA JIMENA ISABEL MARTÍNEZ GARCIA  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

3-4.  AURA MARISABEL BARDALES CORDON  EL PROGRESO

Kata 14-15 years M

1.  FERNANDO CALDERON ROCA  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SHIN KAN

2.  JORGE EDUARDO RAMÍREZ LAVARREDA  ESCUINTLA (DOJO KURO-OBI KAI)

3-4.  FREDY ALDOARGENIS MONZÓN CASTILLO  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KAJIKAWA)

3-4.  CARLOS ANDRÉS VÁSQUEZ DOMÍNGUEZ  QUETZALTENANGO

Kata 14-15 years F

1.  LUISA FERNANDA PALENCIA GALVEZ  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

2.  ANGELA DANIELA CARDONA GOMEZ  HUEHUETENANGO (DOJO KEN SHIN KAN AKIYAMA)

3-4.  PAMELA VIVIANA ESCALANTE BOJ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

3-4.  ADRIANA MARÍA DE LA ROCA LOPEZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (SOLARES)

Kata 16-17 years M

1.  KEVIN HERRERA  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SHIN KAN

2.  ABNER EDIN ESQUIT GUTIERREZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

3-4.  MARVIN DANIEL ITZOL MUCIA  CHIMALTENANGO (NERY)

3-4.  LUIS DAVID LARIOS GIRON  BAJA VERAPAZ



Kata 16-17 years F

1.  FABIANA CEVASCO BARRIENTOS  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA

2.  MARIANA GODOY ORTIZ  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SEI KAI

3-4.  MAYELI ADAMARIS LÓPEZ MENDIZÁBAL  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

3-4.  KATHERINE CHARLOTTE SCHWARTZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (SOLARES)

Kata 18+ years M

1.  ÁNGEL MARIO ALFREDO REYES RUIZ  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

2.  KEVIN ESTUARDO SIQUIN BAR  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

3-4.  KERVIN ENRIQUE CHOC OVALLE  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

3-4.  José Miguel Alvarado Colop  CHIMALTENANGO (GUILLERMO)

Kata 18+ years F

1.  MARCIA YESSENIA PEREZ MORALES  ESCUINTLA (DOJO BUTOKO KAI)

2.  ANA LUCIA CONDE  GUATEMALA DOJO KEN SHIN KAN

3-4.  FIONA ESTEFANIA PORTILLO  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)

3-4.  MARTA DINA MORALES DE LEÓN  GUATEMALA DOJO JORGE SOSA (ASCENCIO)
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